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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 579

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2015


PROCURING TRAINSETS


 579.  DR KAMBHAMPATI HARIBABU:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to procure trainsets for Shatabdi and Rajdhani trains;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the details of the proposed investment in the projects?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Ministry of Railways has decided to procure

15 Electrical Multiple Unit Trainsets, comprising about 315 Rail

Cars for Shatabdi and Rajdhani type services.


(c) As per Budget Estimate of 2015-16, the proposed investment for procurement of these Trainsets is 2500 Crore.

*****

